L

B0 - i G L R N

Model::--+-+ DB-120
INDEX
A O B e F T T T e L e b F10-1
GHEE, KIUFATEG oo Needle bar and take-up @ver MECHAMISM: =« «« saxesearsrarinasnransrnssees F10-5
L SRR SY oo nsesasneciiabibinainbon Upper shaft and vertical shaft mechanigm «++»««xer e assRsbb s F10-7
BN RARMEER G e er e SHitch reguiator MEGCNAMISM «+« -+ =+ st imiurmmmacisireritsiininiaiinonrsr i ‘F10-9
EL TR R F 2 SITTITRR PR Presser 100t MEChANISM -« =testeasimnmmmaanen iiiimannies. : F10-11
B b)) Bl BB Gceeeeereerrreresemiiies Feed rock SNATt MEGRARISM 1=+ sssrsiassrtmssiaeniiiiiiiianiiin s F10-13
iy O UE s SRt Rotating hook shaft and feed lifting rock shaft mechanism: w=eoeeeessF10-15
BB M ER G- Oil 1UBFICAtION MEGCHAMISI #reesrrersrssarssmssamasisienareiintininiiiniiimiiritieiie F10-17
/.

I.‘ MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

19770000——=




F10-1

DB120~127

XFEE49 ARM BED

6 7 8 8 11 10 12 13 14

901

O




/& Amt. req
|
DB120~127 #* 44 ARM BED Q_Nhgl | R
Fg | ¥—ExmBa—F | AMa— F [ SIS || ATt
ng. ParfaNo C?do No. a8 L & Name of Part 288ac8
1 | M9 1900 080 | WS501374 = A & (199) Rubber plug 135 O E
2 | M9 0880 080 | W501320 3 4 # (8.89) Rubber plug @@@IDIO] [ ]
6 |M39 0570 0BO | W502078 I & 8 (F) (5.7¢) Oiling rubber plug (red) ] ) 1 (T
7 | M9 1107 002 | W500092 ¥ * 2 11/64{40)X5.5 | Screw (for Fig. 8) ) ) ) )
g |MF _10A0 584 |W468291 X B H N = Thread take-up cover {
MF 17BO 584 wW458150 X TFE H X~ Thread take-up cover e =)
9 |MS 1108 001 B 503846 H; ak X R 9 11/64{40)X5.5 | Set screw (for Fig 10) 7] ] [ ) [
10 | MF 10A0 180 | B 409034 EPEEY Three-hole thread guide T D|DIDO
11 /M9 0081 080 |W502944 dJ L 8 (#) (8.84) Qiling rubber plug (red) DIDID|DIC
12 |MF_10A0 181 |W452151 * 5 4 (7 Arm thread guide DIDID] 1O :
MF 17BO 181 | W470968 * h 5(7 —A) Arm thread guide )[e]
13 | M9 0909 003 | W501901 A F F T 9/64(40)X6 Screw (for Fig. 12) DIDIDIDIO
14 | M9 0880 08O  |W501320 I 4 £ (8.8¢) Rubber plug QIODIDIO
15 | M9 0601 053 | W462654 K B £6 Washer (for Fig. 16) @O
16 | MF _10A0 151 |W452343 2l (38) Short leg (for Fig. 37) 1@ 2|@IC
MF 10E0 210 | WA450067 L% B 38(i8) Thread tension regulator Assy, 9 O |
901 | MF 11E0 210 £ B9 5 88 () Thread tension regulator Assy, @ | | |
MF 12E0 210 | W462751 Lt D95 8 () | Thread tension regulator Assy, 0][0] [ ]
17 |MS 1604 046 | W501027 *BF + v b 1/4(40) Thread tension regulating thumb nut 2@ 2 2 LAMBRE-TL
1g \MF _10A0 245 |W450071  [# B F /¥ % Thread tension spring v @iol 11 3
MF 11D0 245 |[W461780 % ® F /% = Thread tension spring 0 £ BiEE
19 |MF 10A0 556 |B 419179 #FWFmME Thread tension releasing disc D DIOIDO] | '
20 | MF 10A0 555 |W444059 # B F m Thread tension disc HIPHEE
21 M9 0204 080 B 509216 = v 2¢X284 Thread tension releasing pmn OIOIOIDIO! | A
22 |MF 10A0 553 |B 419178 ] F [ Thread tension stud [DICD|DIO
23 |MF 10A0 187 |WA475488 * B Y 2 . Thread take-up spring DO @] |
MF 12BO 187 |W461748 # W YU /N 3 Thread take-up spring [O}f} d
24 |MF 10A0 709 |W453140 NPk AT ysa Thread tension regulator bushing D[ 1|0 |
25 | M9 0901 002 | W500741 B E ~ 9/64(40) X4 Set screw (for Fig. 22) DI | | ]
26 | MF 10A7 691 | W502087 R Rubber ring (for Fig. 24) DITIDID O '
27 (M9 1508 001 | B 509088 WSk X+ 15 6A28) X8 Set screw (for Fig. 901) @O TIDIDIC
28 |MF 10A0 150 |W461768 B (&) Long leg (for Fig. 37) DID|DIDIO r
902 | MF 10E0 470 |W481757 Z ~ 1) (M) Slide plate Assy, OITIODID T T |
33 |MF 10A0 471 | B 419207 R E IE: | Spring (for Fig. 32) T[T[DITIOL | | | Fig. No. 9021-8T
34 | M9 0604 002 | B 509070 ¥ & U 3/32(561%2.2 2{ Screw (for Fig. 33) Zal I [ | ;

F10-2

DB120~127




F10-3

DBI120~127 ZF{#&4 ARM BED

993

50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61
\ \ f F [

4
g




@B/& Amt. req
o
DB120~ 127 #{#4% ARM BED W .
Fig. | ¥—Ex®MBa—F | XM F Ssss= .
No. Part No. Code No. 2 & i pee:or Can 288863
MF 10A0 101 |W319330 it 1R Needle plate [T ! Fig. No. 902(-&8 T
35 [MF 11D0 101 |W324529 it B Needle plate pl_|
MF 12B0 101 W324587 &t £ Needle plate il
36 |MS 1102 011 | W500197 L m * < 11 64(40)X7 Screw (for Fig. 35) 2
| 38 |MF_10A0 830 |W321296 ] 1 Face plate T I |
39 |M9 1102 004 [W467880 7% %4 % ¥ 11 64(40)X10 | Screw (for Fig. 38) D131
40 | M8 1180 080 |W502069 3 4L B (1189 Rubber plug (for Fig. 38) 2@
42 |M9 0909 003 |W501901 A F * T 9 64(40) X6 Screw (for Fig. 43) i
43 |MF_10A0 181 |WA452151 F h H(EHR) Face plate thread guide HiDEE
MF 17B0 181 W470968 # h 4 (k) Face plate thread guide {1 i
45 [MF 10A1 691 |WA450046 N v F o Gasket NI
903 | MF 10E0 550 | W450619 75 a(18) | Pretension Assy, D D@
50 | M9 0103 060 |W500810 5 = 1.64%55 Stopper pin T Fig. No. 903=%4
51 |MF 10A3 181 |W502172 Fhr(FVToa>) Thread guide R RIRE
52 | MF 10A1 553 W502171 ] F b ' Tension stud [ ER T
53 | MF 10A1 555 W501636 L] F m Tension discs RiiR)2
54 | MF 10A1 245 |wW502193 Bm F N % ! Tension spring pf .
55 |M9 1101 046 |W501637 W F + v b 11 64(40) Tension nut NN
56 |MF 10A0 186 | W461744 #* I ] Spool pin DI
57 |MF 10A0 741 [B 422836 7 z b F & Felt sheet DIl
| 58 |M9 1101 004 [ W466810 75 %4 % 2 11 6440)x8 Screw 555
59 | MF 10A0 880 W450047 i B Arm side cover DD
60 |MF 10A2 691 | W450048 Ny * () Gasket Tl
61 | M9 1900 080 |[W501374 T 4 {199 Rubber plug NS
~63 | M9 0880 0BO |W501320 = L & (B.89) Rubber plug 5|55
| 65 | M9 0570 080 [W502078 I & & (F) (5.7¢) Rubber plug (red) [ RO ()
69 |M3 1980 080 | W502091 3 L ® (19.89) Rubber plug Pl
|
[
| s i
! ! I
F10-4 DB120-~127




F10-5

DBI120~127 ¢§t#,XE 8% NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

110 111 112 80 904 B4 81

109

108

106

103 104105 82

Q{
©




?
DBI120~ 127 §H& X284 NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP /8 Amt req
’ - |
LEVER MECHANISM ol lalels B
- a-K a-FK P
e || ek 8 & % Name of Part 53382
80 [ M9 1516 001 | W500006 M+ kA F > 15 64(28)X15 | Set screw [DOFDI®
g7 |MF_10A0 383 |W450075 T Crank |
MF 11D0O 383 |[W481774 R T Crank EEE
82 | M9 1606 001 g_504016 _iﬂ'r*‘/.{ki < 1 4{40)X7 Set screw (for Fig. 81) 21| @2
83 | M9 1606 001 B 504016 Bt ak X 21 4140)X7T Set screw [
84 | M9 1802 006 B 503851 # % F > 9 32(28)X14 Set screw (for Fig. 81) IR
| MF_10EQ 580 | W324586 x & §t 2(a) Throed taka 1p lever and rmecls bar commcting sud Asay, | 1 | 1 0] |
904 | MF 12E0 580 x B 8t 20E) Thwesd ke up lover and rwodle bor commetimg st Assy. | [ 1] |
MF 17E0 580 X FF & 2(#) Theead take-up lever and needle ber comecting stud Assy, 1
96 | M9 0809 003 W501301 L F * <9 64(40)%6 Screw T BT
W465271 st DBX1 14 Needle 0|
97 ﬁ DAX1 &11 Needle 1]
8t DBX1 =21 Needle 1
el DBX1 =23 Needle |
98 | M9 0802 003 W502074 A F F < 1/8(44)X45 Needle clamp screw [ (R )
99 | MF 10A2 181 W502075 # h Ar(gtiE) Needle bar thread guide 1 i
100 | MF 10A1 181 W502073 Fho (s 20T Needle bar bushing thread guide il
101 MF 10A0 664 | W450055 stig £ 5 L(TF) Needle bar bushing (under) Lf
MF 17BO 664 | W457585 gt £ % IL(F) Needle bar bushing (under) I
102 | M9 1102 001 W500489 Mk A2 11/64{40)%2.7 Set screw (for Fig. 101) I I e
103 | MF 10A0 325 |W443334 ) 5 Square block i
104 { M8 1110 002 W500294 F T 2 11 64{40)XB Screw (for Fig. 105) 2 Z'| |
105 | MF 10A0 662 | W444056 HB252n0AF Needle bar connecting link guide I 1 1]
MF_10A0 660 | W450053 8t = Needle bar ] |
106 MF 11D0O 660 W461764 &t = Needle bar ¥
MF 12B0 660 W461770 &t # Needle bar 1
MF 17B0 660 |W461796 it i Needle bar D
108 | MF _10A0 663 W450052 g4 £ 7 L(E) Needle bar bushing (upper) DD
109 | M9 1503 001 B 508971 Sk 2 x I 15/64(28)X4.5 Set screw LD
110 | M9 0806 002 B 508857 ¥ ki < 1/8(44)x6 Screw R R
111 |M9 0301 053 |W461769 N ) Washer LWL
112 [MF_10A0 871 |W444871 i ey, Cap LD
I
1 L
! .

F10-6 DB120~127




F10-7

DB120~127 L, B4 UPPER SHAFT AND VERTICAL SHAFT MECHANISM

906 807
¥ = 1

r 1
120 121 122 123124125 126 124 128 130 129 132 131 133132 ‘ ‘ \ 124 139 140 141 142 144 143
! % | Y 1

\

146

145

148

149

147

165 169 158 157 1561665164 152 132 132 150
\—_I_—l

9208

@ o @ O @




DB120~ 127 L#h, B#if4s UPPER SHAFT AND VERTICAL B/f Amtrea
SHAFT MECHANISM Glalakele "
= = — NN NS Remarks

F’jg.. » h;:,?,t: ’ *C?d: No. 5 &t £ Name of Part i e
120 | M9 2001 011 W502474 L M+ £ 5 16(28)X7 Screw (for arm shaft front) 1 )
121 |MF 10A0 740 |W500003 -~ e LR Paking (for arm shaft front) 3313
122 |MF 10A0 500 [W501905 + > Alumi-plug (for arm shaft front) DI
123 [M9 1471 086 W461777 A -0 Oil seal (for arm shaft front) 1 I
124 |M9 1516 001 W500006 Bi+ ik 4 %2 15 64(28)1X15 | Set screw (for Fig. 125) 31311343
125 |MF_10A0 232 | W450076 825 (%) Arm shaft bushing (left) ) ENEN
126 | MF 10A0 230 |wW321291 + (5 Arm shaft (RS A
128 | MF 10A0 234 |W450077 I EERNC)) Arm shaft bushing (middle) RO
129 | MF 10A1 352 |W450079 ) > — Arm shaft collar D (g
130 | M9 1508 001 B 509088 B ik 432 15/64(28)%8 Set screw (for Fig. 129) S I
906 | MF 10E0 335 | W462638 & & ¥ (#) (EwWEr) Arm shaft bevel gear Assy, DD DO
131 | MF 10A0 331 W444106 #® & W (Lw) Bevel gear (arm shaft) (IROER Fig. No. 906=% 4
132 | M9 1606 001 | B 504016 WS ik X T 1 A40)X7 Set screw (for Fig. 131) a4 aa
133 | MF 10A0 333 W444107 5 W(EBL) Bevel gear (vertical shaft upper) PR C]s
907 | MF_10E0 280 | W462623 Y A u(#) Feed cam Assy, T H@o
139 [ MF 10A0 233 W450078 A5 L(E) Arm shaft bushing (right) e
140 | M9 1472 086 W461784 AN — N Qil seal (for arm shaft back) | IR
141 | M9 0400 085 W461758 10 U > &Py Q-ring (for arm shaft back) P4 DIl
142 |M9 2201 030 |W502088 # % * 2 11 32(28)X15.5 | Screw (for arm shaft back) LAGELIG
143 | MF 10A0 682 |W453500 Ve Balance wheel DRI
144 [M9 1502 002 | W500509 I * Z 15 64(28)%12 Set screw (for Fig. 143) 22212
146 | M9 2201 003 W461726 L F > < 11 32(28)X10 Screw (for Fig. 145) DREEFIA
147 | MF 10A0 384 |W320460 2540y F Crank rod DR
148 ' M9 1203 002 |B 509178 F E < 3 16(28)%15 Screw (for Fig. 147) 2.2
149 |MF 10A0 744 |W320448 = z Feed forked connection Vi
908 | MF 10E0 336 ' WA462637 & B ¥ () (BTF, Tw) Hook shaft bevel gear Assy, D |T]10
150 | MF 10A0 334 W444109 &5 W(BT) Bevel gear (vertical shaft under) [N Fig. No. S08=&4
162 | ME 10AQ 332 W444111 2 &5 ®(T#) | Bevel gear (hook shaft) DIt
154 . MF_10A0 522 W450082 B8 7L(TF) Vertical shaft bushing (under) o

MEF _17B0 522 W461794 Bex v LITF) Vertical shaft bushm_gi_ (under) |
155 | M9 1513 001 | B 509060 B+ ik X3P 15 B4(28)%X 11 Set screw (for Fig. 154) 303
156! MF _10A0 352 ! B 422844 h i - Vertical shaft collar ENENEN
157 | M9 1503 001 B 508971 M|+ ik A x5 15 64(28)%x4.5 | Set screw (for Fig. 156) 2. 2
158 | MF _10A0 520 | W450080 B ] Vertical shaft LD
159 | MF_10A0 521 | W450081 Bas x5 (k) Vertical shaft bushing (upper) [ IJ_ I

' | |

F10-8

DB120~127




F10-9

DB120~ 127 #&B#kigsRs STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

16l5166 167168169170171172173174175

192 191 190 187186185184 183182
909

e’




= v L © w
@ /% Amt reg
=1
DBI120~ 127 #EMAEEES STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM || | ~ls " L n
I s am
ol =y e oy 8 & = Name of Part HEEEE
165 [ M9 1802 045 |B 508961 = B b 9/32(28) Nut (for Fig. 169) T|0lL L
166 | M9 0801 051 W461797 % 1t B £ B8 Lock washer (for Fig. 165) DIDITIALT]
167 [M9 0905 063 |[W501377 B £ > 9¢x27 Set pin (for Fig. 168) TIDD.C
168 | MF _10A0 1563 |W447215 L LN k3 Feed connecting link IDIDICITIO] |
169 [M9 1807 0156 |W401406 B {f F + ¥ 9/32(28)x23.3 | Screw (for Fig. 168) TODT |
170 [M9 1504 002 | B 508963 ¥ _* ¥ 15/64(28)x10 | Set screw (for Fig. 171) Z|2[2 210
171 [ MF 10A0 152 [Wa447221 X A F 1 Feed regulator ITINa @D
172 | M9 1513 001 B 509060 M ik X F P 15/64(28)%11 Set screw (for Fig. 173) | TIT|DITIC]
173 [ MF 10A0 750 [W502090 7w % Feed regulator bushing | DD
174 | M9 0901 063 | WA50087 B #f € > Set pin (for Fig, 171) DD B |
175 | M9 0500 085 | W461799 Q % > Zi{P8 O-ring (for Fig. 174) P5 0] . Y )
(176 | MF_10A2 572 [B 509164 A x X R Spring (for Fig. 177) DD DI
177 |MF 10A0 852 [B 419163 B U i A Stopper pin (for Fig. 178) 0 [
178 |[MF_10A0 631 [W331475 BEMAY 7S Stitch length regulator dial U] s
MF 11D0 631 W331486 BEmAY 7 Stitch length regulator dial (L |
179 | M9 1209 002 (B 503887 - * < 3/16(28)%8 Screw (for Fig. 178) BT DD
180 [M9 1000 085 |[W462603 0 Y > 7 (P10A) Q-ring (for Fig. 181) T|IDITWw
181 | MF 10A0 640 |W447227 S S Screw-bar DID@IC
182 |M9 1207 003 |B 509288 L ¥ * o 3/16(28)X6.5 Screw (for Fig. 184 DD
183 [|M9 5003 053 |B 503895 Wz B & Spring washer (for Fig. 184) TioiLL
184 | MF 10A0 632 |[W453509 BEMANRF Reverse sewing lever [ ) [
185 [M9 1601 002 |WG502945 ks * T 15/64(28)%X8.5 | Set screw (for Fig. 184) 2Ol
186 | MF 10A0 633 | Wa450088 B E o » B Shaft (for Fig. 184) DD
187 [ M9 0600 085 [WA462609 0 " > 7 (P6) O-ring (for Fig. 186) | D]
909 | MF 10EQ 6356 | W462614 CEEIF O Reverse sewing crank Assy, LD VIIO!]
190 [ M9 1501 007 | B509256 # % AL F * © 15/64(28)X28 | Set screw i [EE]
191 | MF 10A0 708 | W501378 T Bracket (for Fig. 192) R B RO
192 | MF 10A0 572 | W447225 N Spring _ 8 (iR [T
| _!_
il k]
| i1

F10-10

DB120—127




F10-11

DB120~ 127 #8349 PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

200 201202 203 204 206 205 207 208
3 / / | |

208

Yy a0

\

i |
220 219 218 217 216 215 214 213212 211

@ @) O Q &



> w @ T v

W/= Amt req |
c |
DBI20~127 T4 PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM ol bl S haa e
F'Ng' = Ig;'!siz ; ﬁc?d: uo.b 2 g & Name of Part 2|8188 3
200 | M9 3203 035 W502440 T i@ E + 2 1 2(28)X52 Pressure regulating thumb screw DT
201 | MF 10A0 703 |[W502439 N2 E AR B Presser bar guide D ) |
202 LMF_10A0 258 |W502444 # T i = Presser spring e e |
MF 12BO 259 |W502441 I e Presser spring [ofioy
203 | M9 0304 060 W501874 4 2 36X12 Stopper pin (for Fig. 204) 3 ([ TITIT
204 | MF 10A0 725 |[wa50108 EY E~XF O Knee lifter lever T ] |
205 | MF 10A0 726 |W502103 EYES OS50 Knee lifter crank T DL |
206 | M9 1501 002 [W502945 g * < 15/B4(28)%8.5 | Set screw (for Fig. 205) nioloiiNE | |
| 207 | MF_10A0 78B4 W450109 i # E3 Knee lifter lever joint DI L '
208 | M9 1504 015 [W502104 B ff ¥ # = 15/64(28)x9.5 | Screw (for Fig. 207) [0} (o) Nl (= =]
209 | M9 1251 045 |B 509177 ¥ P b 3/16(32) Nut (for Fig. 210) D
210 | MF 10A0 511 W450110 R F L N (I Knee lifter lever connecting rod 0] [0][0] !
211 [ M8 0921 002 |B 508848 - £ < 9/64(40)%8 Screw (for Fig. 213 TIT DT O
212 | M9 0401 053 |W462617 N X B 24 Washer (for Fig. 211) T DTITO |
213 | MF 10A0 252 [W447053 # r r 4 Presser bar lifter T[DT]TZ
214 | M9 0400 085 |W461758 0 U > 7 (P4) O-ring (for Fig. 217) s
215 [ MF 10A0 729 |W502141 E x Y /U x Spring (for Fig. 217) U TIL)L
[ 216 [ M9 0207 060 | W502150 = - 2¢X13 “Stopper pin (for Fig. 215) DD
217 | MF 10A0 253 |wW450151 WX L5 Hh L Presser bar lifter cam o
218 |MF _10A2 245 | B 409092 A 8 N x Spring {for Fig. 219] DITIT T
219 [ MF 10A0 220 |WwW502086 I Tension releasing lever DD DI Q)
220 {|M9 1102 033 |wW502123 € > * < 11/64(40)X23.5 | Set screw (for Fig. 219) a1 ]
MF 10A0 105 W450580 f = () Presser foot 17 ¥ .
221 [MF 11D0 105 |W462620 ® T (#) Presser foot | T4
MF 12BO 105 wW331472 - = (38) Presser foot D,
222 | M9 0922 002 |W464016 S E ¥ 9/64(40)%x8 Screw (for Fig. 221) PV ||
223 | MF 10A0 267 W502081 L AT Presser bar bushing QOO |
224 | M8 1102 001 | w500489 B kA x T 11/64(40)X2.7 | Set screw (for Fig. 223) OO} |
225 MF 10A0 262 |W502079 9 = 3 Presser bar 0] I BT [ |
MF 11D0 262 | W502943 i T il Presser bar [ a3 |
226 | MF 10A0 475 W450066 2~ Nk N Presser bar lifting bracket i D
227 | MF 10A0 720 | W502084 E ¥ £ 7 @ /O Knee lifter Jever link DT ]
228 | M9 1251 015 B 509180 B 1T F x < 3/16(32)%6 Screw (for Fig. 226) 0[Ol RIS |
229 | M9 1107 002 |[WwW500092 k. * < 11/64(aD)X5.5 | Screw (for Fig. 231) QT|T[T
230 [ M9 1508 001 B 509088 MF ik A+ 165/64(28)X8 Set screw (for Fig. 225) 0 [0 FT0
231 | MF 10A0 216 | W502083 E *x ® A Thread guide oo
232 | MF_20A0 265 W467222 b . A Presser bar holder T DD TW502082

F10-12 DB120~127—/—/—m—




F10-13

DBI120~127 #h#z4 FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

235 236 238239 21'37 241 240 242 2:‘43 244 245

246247 248 248 250 2511 252

£

270 271 268 269 267 266 263 265 263




w

&

@ /& Amt. req
(=]

DB120~ 127 *Y&#i4S FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM P N e l L
Fig. | #—Ex@BRa—F | ®@#M - g E g g g Remarks
No. Part No. Code No. & = & Name of Part ojain Ao

235 | M9 3001 052 | W502467 F & E & Siide washer (for Fig. 237) T T O 1

236 | M9 0606 050 W502480 K E 3 lide washer (for Fig. 244) XY 0]

237 |MF 10A0 278 W456518 = mKFEE) Feed rock shaft crank (left) O

238 |[M9 1110 002 5 4 [ F E Z 11 64{40)X8 | Set screw (for Fig. 245) D2

239 (M9 1112 002 |W501889 | ¥ * ©711/64(40)X12 | Screw (for Fig. 237) 202 |0

240 | MF 10A2 352 |W501442 % > = ollar (for Fig. 244) Towa

241 |M9 0801 002 [WbH00741 E * 2 9 64(40) X4 Set screw (for Fig. 240 212 2

242 |M9 0806 002 |B 508857 * T~ 1/8(44)X6 Screw (for Fig. 243) FRAE

243 MF 10A0 104 |WA462604 (= D] Feed dog OO C)®)]

MF 11D0 104 |WA457555 = ] Feed dog [

244 |MF 10A0 281 |W447752 E:3 ] B Feed bar a1 CoO

245 | MF _10A0 283 |W501447 7 T Feed bar shaft D DO O

246 | M9 0402 050 |WA461040 | = E ) asher (for Fig. 248) O RLII

247 |[MF_10A0 279 [W447172 Z T ROKFA) Feed rock shaft crank (right) ojoyom

248 (M9 1113 002 Z T T 11/64(801X 156 | Screw (for Fig. 247) @R

249 |[M9 1108 001 | B 503846 T o EA T2 11 64{40)X5.5  Set screw (for Fig. 250) [T

250 | M3 0301 060 w5s01107 = > 95¢%X25 Set pin (for feed rock crank rod) OO

261 |MF 10A0 287 |W446173  (E U & £ 7 v (KFH) Feed rock shaft bushing (right] ORI

252 [M9 1502 002 |W500508  [¥  F o 15 64(28)X12 | Set screw (for Fig. 251) T T

253 |M9 1508 001 B 509088 [T F S IEA & ¥ 15 64(28) X8 Set screw (for Fig. 254) DT

254 | MF 10A0 286 |W454875 (& U 88 X 7 v (K¥xE) Feed rock shaft bushing (left] DD

255 | MF 10A5 691 |W501110 R S R Rubber gasket (for Fig. 246) AL,

256 |M9 1603 002 |W50T1111 ¥ Ox 2 178[80)X 7 Screw (for Fig. 255) T

257 [MF 10A0 491 W454876 K F = T eed rock shaft T @iy
260 | M9 0901 060 |W501107 B > 95¢%X25 &1 pin (for feed lifting rock crank rod) SRR O

261 |[MF 10A0 277 |W447173 % ) R(ETA) Feed lifting rock shaft crank {night] T 1T 1]1

262 [M9 1108 001 B 503846 WFTIEXF T 11 64{80)%5.5 | Set screw (for Fig. 260) G

263 |M9 1502 002 | W500509 B F T 15 Ba(2B)X12 | Set screw (for Fig, 261] DD 2

265 |MF 10A0 287 |W446173 x M AS N (ETE) Feed lifting rock shaft bushing(right) I |1 1 T

266 |M9 1513 001 | B 509060 > U A% 15 64(28)X11 ' Set screw (for Fig. 267) I

267 |[MF_10A0 452 [W450100 T8 A5 (E) Rotating hook shaft bushing (right) 1. 1 1 |

268 | MF 10A0 352 B 422844 h ] ~ Collar (for Fig. 271) KU

269 |M9 1503 001 B 508971 M) ik X3 15 64(2B)X4.5 | Set screw (for Fig. 268) 22D)2

270 | MF 10A0 460 W454877 ET & ) W Feed lifting rock shaft R

271 MF 10A0 450 |W450098 i [Z] Rotating hook shaft pipjol T 7

MF_17BO 450 | W462816 T @ Rotating hook shaft ot M
F10-14 DB120—~127




F10-15

DB120~127 T#, ETE0#E49 ROTATING HOOK SHAFT AND FEED

LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM
400

401
402

276 275 274 273 272 405 406

4(‘34 407

286 285 284 283 282 279

‘910

it




< & o/ & L
DB120~127 TF#h, ETF:XY#BS ROTAING HOOK SHAFT AND FEED [ /& Amtrea | .
LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM |_ _ | % "
Fi #-ExfAa-F | R#Ha-—FK G i) Remarks
No. Part No. Code No. B & & Name of Part 28888
272 | MF _10E3 148 [ W500231 it E E Oil cotton braid (for Fig. 271) DIl
273[ M9 1251 030 [ws00190 % % F * o 3/16(32)%6.7 Special screw (for Fig. 271) tly 1
274 | M9 0320 065 | W462651 A+ 7Y 7 CB20 Snap spring (for Fig. 276) DERGTE
275 | M9 1513 001 | B 509060 WS ik A+ 15/64(28)X11 | Set screw (for Fig 276) DTl
276 |-MF 10A0 341 [ W450099 hvewAsn Rotating hook shaft bushing (left) |1 1 |
MF _17B0 341 | W461054 HhI WA TN Rotating hook shaft bushing (left) | | i
400 [ M9 5001 063 W461713 W ¥ g e Special pin_(for Fig. 401) Tl
401 | MF _10A1 572 | wWa468847 YR F N3 Spring (for Fig. 402) TITIaid
402 | MF_10A0 154 | W467869 t Guide plate Ll
403 [ M9 1504 00Z | W508963 F_x 2 15/64(28)%X10 | Screw (for Fig. 402) i
404 | MF_10A0 688 | Wa467247 7 T | 7 Pipe (for Fig. 407) HTLTRE |
405 ! MF 10A0 760 W461710 ] o> #® Eccentric link o 1 04 N
406 | M9 1506 001 [ B 509087 B Luk A% 15 64(28) X7 Screw_(for Fig. 405) L DDl l
407 | MF_10A1 452 | W461709 T # 2 5 A(E) Rotating hook shaft bushing (right) |1 1] 111
910 | MF 10E0 276 | W452475 EYR(ETE)(#H) Feed lifting rock shaft crank(left) Assy,  |@|1. @ 3. O
279 [M9 1113 002 [Ws500182 L < 11 64(40)X15 | Screw L
282 | M9 1502 002 W500509 = $ ~ 15 64(28)x12 Set screw (for Fig. 284) I i
283 [ M9 3001 052 | W502467 ¥ % T 2 Slide washer (for Fig. 278) TR i
284 | MF 10A0 286 | WA454875 XUy (EFE) Feed lifting rock shaft bushing (left) {1 | 1| 1
285 | MF_10A5 691 | W501110 Ky ® Rubber gasket (for Fig. 286) DOID@] | |
286 | M9 1603 002 W501111 Ea =+ ¥ 1 4(40)%X7 Screw (for Fig. 284) I I R
287 [ MF _10A3 352 |w502094 Hh Z = Oil flow preventing collar L
288 | M9 1108 001 B 503846 Mtk AF P 11 64(40)%X5.5 Set screw (for Fig. 287) RIG R R
MF 10A0 120 |w218864 5 7 KHS-12SM Rotating hook LT
289 | MF _22B0 120 |W335287 h 7 KHS-12R Rotating hook |
MF_25B0 120 P ¥ KHS-20RM2 Rotating hook | FTHMS-A
290 | M9 1101°002 | W500194 F__ % 2 11/64(40)X4 Set screw (for Fig. 289) BRI
997 |[ME_10A0 123 |W462632 i+ K > Bobbin DI
MF_25B0 123 |WA470215 # [ > Bobbin I
911 IMF _10E0 126 [Wa61742 | #E>r—x(38) Bobbin case Assy, falal o |
MF_25E0 125 HE s—Z(#) (2ENZE) Bobbin case Assy, 1 I
296 |[M9 1118 002 | B 509061 ¥ x © 11/64(40)x10 | Screw (for Fig. 297) NENCREN
og7 LMF_10A0 229 |wW462633 A H = kA Rotating hook positioner L
MF 17BO 229 W470246 B A v ik A Rotating hook positioner 0]

F10-16

DB120—~127

——— e —




F10-17

DB120~ 127 #§B#iEER4 OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

313

312

311

300 301 302 303 304 305

328

328
330
331




< U & O @
/& Amt. req
™ o
DBI120~ 127 #{a##H#%4S OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM ol=lalna " ez
R e | ® & Name o Par SEEEE
300 | MF_10A0 731 | W446232 E=—ni17 Oil return pipe DIDIDIDIO]
301 | M9 0901 045 | W500307 + y P 9/64(40) Nut (for Fig. 305) ] N I
302 | M9 0401 050 |B 508956 [3 & Washer (for Fig. 305) i D ;
303 | MF 10A0 145 W320603 I 0il guide plate G [ |
304 | MF_10A6 691 | W501692 T Rubber gasket (for Fig. 305) LTl
305 | M9 0921 002 | B 508848 T x < 9/64(40)X8 Screw (for Fig. 303) ) (K ) T
306 | MF 10A0 136 | W446229 i = (2) 0Oil check window 8 10 (O T
307 | M9 2500 085 | W462650 0 " >~ 7 (P25) O-ring {for Fig. 308) R EORER
308 | MF 10A0 135 | W502098 i = (1) 0il check sight glass pljp
309 | MF 10A0 801 |W446230 R T Cover (for Fig. 308) ) i DN
310 | M9 0901 004 | W467882 75 % 4 * T 9/641a0)X7 Screw (for Fig. 309) 4jd 8]3 | |
311 | MF 10A0 740 | W502394 v SRRT R 2 Felt pouch {return oil filter) ] ] 1
312 | M9 1108 002 |B 509289 ¥ = < 11/64(40)X7 Screw (for Fig. 314) Qo l
313 | M9 0502 053 | W500301 N F B & Washer (for Fig. 312) DI DT |
314 | MF 10A0 689 W444230 KA TR T — Qil return pipe halder () [ ) i [
315 | MF 10E2 148 wW444138 H E £ Oil catton braid {for thread take-up and meedle bar oilbng) |7 (1| 1)}
320 [ MF 10A0 783 |W321294 R THyr—2 0il pump (body) DT
321 | M9 0202 061 W500212 J v 7 K » 25¢X12X1/50 | Oil pump positioning pin ZNg |
322 | M9 1103 004 |W467868 75 % 4 % ¥ 11/64(40)X13 | Screw (for Fig. 320) 33|33
323 | MF _10A0 685 | W470288 EEE Oil pump _impeller ) [T
324 | M9 0810 002 |W501133 F =z < 1/8(44)% 8 Screw (for Fig. 323) R
325 | MF_10A0 601 | W461088 B fi L Oil suction plate DD Of
326 | MF 10A0 337 |WS502363 & L] Oil pump screen DD
327 | MF _10A0 338 | W502362 2 @ # =z HOAOIC
328 | M9 0808 002 | W501086 o = < 1/8{44)X13 Screw (for Fig. 327) D@13 -
329 | MF 10A1 742 [W470250 7 5 Oil_adjusting plate O 8 o | TW50236 1 W B
330 | M9 0402 053 | W500297 S E & Washer (for Fig. 331) DI
331 [ M9 0801 004 | W467881 7574 % <~ 18(48)X13 Screw (for Fig. 329) 00 0
-
| HE
y L2

F10-18

DB120—127




F10-189

DB120~127 #3Ahi#EsE4s OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

355
354

353

\ \ X \

350 349 348 347346 345 344 343 342 340 341339 913912 3.234 333 332




& w & © @
/& Amt req |
- o
DB120~ 127 #5:A%##E545 OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM w5 A . S i
SN NN N M .

ig. - a-F 33— K =] ] =) —

o Bl =l M s & % Name of Part 22222

332 | MF_10A0 139 | W110322 & i Oil reservoir violido |

333 | M9 2001 002 W501327 = 3 ¥ 65/16(128)%X6.5 Oil drain screw iy o

334 [ M9 7001 052 | W470200 % B E & Rubber gasket (for Fig. 333 plmiamid

912 | MF 10E0 141 | W461789 A W(Le) () Oil pipe {for arm shaft) Assy. @1 alo

913 | MF 10EOQ 142 W461745 B F(Hwm)(a) il pine (for hook shaft) Assy, L0

339 | M9 0802 060 |[W450263 EH L4 E >~ BsX70 Knee lifter lifting pin RN o] |

410 |M9 0501 053 |S561121HO4 |/ * B & Spring washer [ KRN

340 [MF 10A4 352 |W502097 5 5 - Collar (for Fig. 342) [T

341 | M9 0901 001 |[W500588 WMT kA5~ 9 64(40)%3.7 Set screw (for Fig. 340) 22}z

342 [MF _10A0 552 |W454812 WE N> T7FArm Oil adjustable ring (for hook eiling) [T /T |t 1

343 [ MF 10A0 477 |W502095 A b oy S — Stopper (for Fig. 342) [ R

344 |MF 10A1 147 |W502096 A E ® % T Oil cotton braid supporter Lofrd

345 [M9 0906 002 |W500791 2 * > 9/64(40)%4.5 Screw (for Fig. 344) 122

346 | MF_10E2 148 [WA466814 E £ Oil cotton braid (for feed mecha oiling) DI

347 | MF 10A1 731 W501450 EZ—nsiA7 Oil cotton braid holder pipe R

348 |[MF 10A0 691 [w321295 W ow ok b U-shape rubber gasket (for Fig. 332) |T 1 1 | $7DB130Fig. No. 826, 830 =
349 | M8 0806 002 B 508857 F ES ¥ 1/8(44) X6 Screw (for Fig. 350) L) [ R

350 | MF 10A0 780 |W444282 s N §F — Qil cotton braid holder ] ] e

351 | M9 2001 047 W446050 2P TN i Bushing (for over flow oil pipe) DDl

352 | MF 10A4 691 |W500812 Ky K v Rubber gasket (for Fig. 351) FE ]

353 | M9 1104 002 |B 503842 A ¥ 11/64(401X4.5 | Screw (for Fig. 354) 22

354 | MF 10A0 147 W447762 A E E X T Oil cotton braid supporter {for feed bar oiling) DI

355 W462850 I 0il cotton braid (for feed bar oiling) I 1[I /1

F10-20

DB120~127







O

RREMRTD




	Mitsubishi DB-120-1 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-120-2 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-120-3 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-120-4 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-120-5 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-120-6 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-120-7 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-120-8 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-120-9 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-120-10 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-120-11 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-120-12 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-120-13 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-120-14 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-120-15 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-120-16 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-120-17 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-120-18 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-120-19 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-120-20 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-120-21 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-120-22 copy
	Mitsubishi DB-120-23 copy

